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EflANAf GEANS llflI?EO
Regd. Otfice & Works i

20, K.M. Mathura Road, P.O.Box 328
P.O. Amar Nagar,Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) INDIA
Tel. :+9'1 (129) 4288888, E-mail info@bglindia.com
Corporate ldentity Number : 129130HF1971 P1C034365
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June 16, 2021

BGL/SEC/BSE/21 JUNE 2021 -2022

of lndia Ltd
The Manager (Listing)
BSE Limited
1't Floor, New Trading Ring
Rotunda Building
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai-400001

STOCKCODE: 505688

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of Related Partv Transactions for the half vear ended
March 31. 2021 pursuant to Requlation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listinq Obliqations
and Disclosure Requirements) Requlations. 2015

ln terms of the Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Disclosures of Related Party
Transactions for the half year ended March 31,2021 .

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

vourg4iintu-\
FoT BTIARAT]GEARS LIMITED

\, / ./,-*1
i#{*:ny
Head (Legal) and Company Secretary

Mumbai Office r 14th Floor Hoechst House, Nariman Point, [.4umbai - 4OO 021 tNDtA
rel.: +91122) 2283 2370. Fax .+91-(22) 2282 '1465, Email: info@bharatgears.com
Mumbra Works: Kausa Shil, Mumbra, Distt. Thane-400 612, (Maharashtra) INDIA
Tel. ; +91(22)2535 2034,2535 7500, Fax; +91(22)2535 1651

www.bharatgearS.com
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BflANA? GCANS llfiITEO
Regd. Otlice & works :

20, K.M. N4athura Boad, P.O.Box 328
P.O. Amar Nagar,Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) INDIA
Tel. : +91 (129) 4288888, E-mail info@bglindja com
Corporate ldenlily Number : L29130HFll971PLCO34365

BGL/SEC/BSE/21 JUNE 2021 -2022BGUSEC/NSE/31 JUNE 2021 -2022

June 16,2021

The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor
Plot No. C-1, G-Block
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai400051

SYMBOL: BHARATGEAR

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure of Related Partv Transactions for the half vear ended
March 31. 2021 pursuant to Requlation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listinq Obtiqations
and Disclosure Reouirements) Requlations, 2015

ln terms of the Regulation 23(9) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the Disclosures of Related Party
Transactions for the half year ended March 31 , 2021.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours
For EARS LIMITED

Head (Legal) and Company Secretary

Mumbai Oflice : 14th Floor Hoechst House, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 IND|A
Tel.: +91(22) 2283 2370, Fax:+91-\22) 22821465, Emait: info@bharatgears.com
l\4umbra Works: Kausa Shil, Mumbra, Distt. Thane400 612, (Maharashtra) INDIA
Tel.: +91(22) 2535 2034,2535 7500, Fax: +91(22) 2535 1651

www.bharatgears.com
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Prashant

STOCKCODE: 505688

The Manager
BSE Limited
't "t Floor,
Rotunda
PJT



ahtnr GaB l-imiLd
Not6lo ft. fiumial St Lmcot! for tbc y.er Grdcd 3l }trrch,202f

NotG 35 RaLaed prrty atlatrlrctioos

(A) As p€r Ind AS 24, rhe disclosurcs oftr.nsaction! with lhe R€lated Prrtie! tre given below:
Dcscriptioo of relationship Nnnr$ of rclatcd Dartics

Key Managernent Personnel (KMP)

Enterprises over which KMP is able to exercise significanl influenc€

(i) Mr. Surinder Paul Kanwar - Chairman and Manasins Dnector (who also has

ability lo exercas€ 'significant influeoce' over ihe Company)
(ii) Mr. Sameer Kanwar - Joi Managing Direclor (Son of Chairman and

Managing Director oflhe Company)

(iii) Mr Rakesh Chopm - Non Executive lndependent Director
(iy) Mr. Virerdra Kurur Paqal - Nofl Execudve Independent Director

tv) Mr. WolfganS R'dolf Schilhs - Noo Execulive Independent Director

(vi) Mrs. Hiroo Suresh Advahi - Non Executive lrdependent Director
(vii) Mr. N.V. Srinivasan - Non Executive Dircctor

(i)Cliplok Simpak (lrdi.) Privale Limited (CSIPL)

(ii) RauEq Erc lnternatiooal Limired(REIL)
(iii) Vibanl Reality lnfra Privare Limired(VRIPL) formerly knor {| as VibBnr
Finance & InvestnEnts Primte Limired(VFIPL)
(iv) Xlente Driveline India Limired ()(D[)

Note:Relai€d panies ha\,e b€en identified by lhe Management.

(B) Detrih of ftba.d prrty tnnsrctioN during thc year cnded 3l Mrrch, 202t:

(i) KGy Mrnigdnenl Per3orael (KMP):

ll M,rch.2021 3l March- 2020
t lakhs a lakhs

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

G)

Mr. S..bd.r P.rl K.rvar

- ComperEation - Shofl lcm cmployec bcr&fi6

- Rern Fid for prEn scs tsLnon lease

- Rcidurlsrglt of m.inEurE cln€Bp6id for plsniscs IatEo on laas.

- UrE€culd lcn - rvriled by th Conpony

- Equity dlofi!fl - RighB isiE ofcquity sharEs

Mr. SaDaaa lftrrar
- Cornpallsolion - Shon Erm ernploy€e bcnelits

- Raot paid for Frmisas lr&cn on l€asc

- Rainrbursfis ofnEinLnarra chaIges psid fq prEmiscs tsken on lcssc

Mr. N.V. Sdtrlvrt o

- Fc6 for bchnic.l adviso.y servic6

- Di.l to& liring faas

Mr. n krh Clopn
- Drcclo/s si[ing fees

Mr. Vlrtrdrr IOD|I P.r?.|
- Drecrods sitting fcts

Mr. Wdfg.ry nddl Scillh.
- D.€clods sitrirg fecs

Mrr. f,llto Sur.l Adv[l
. Drcc{ods sini,U fees

lzl,88

60.00

2.75

200.00

1u.38

36.00

5.0s

l6-t4

1.20

2,50

2.20

1.00

2.00

24.87

60.00

4.21

775.58

t73.35

t5.33

0.85

23.U

t.30

3.m

2.30

0.60

2.@
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Bb.r'il G..rr llmiLd
Not6 to aha fitralci.l Sllt nrctrls fo.lbe y€.r Grd.d 3l Mrrch, 2021

Nole 35 Related p6rty trahsaadohs (Contd)

(ii) f,nt.rDris.s ov.rwhi.h KMP h rblc to cr€rcis€ signifi.rnt inlluerce:
For thc y€ar end.d

3l l{rrch,2021
For the year ended

3l March 2020

a lakhs { lakhs

(.)

(b)

(c)

(d)

Clipbl Simpi! (rdir) Privrt limit {
- Puchrsc of packinS rnaterial

- Rant inconE

Vlb..!t Rc.llty Infrr Privrlc Limited
- Rent and other axpcns€s

Rru.q EFC lrternraioul Limit d
- Rent inaomc

XL..a. D.tv.lb. Irdi. Udrit d
- Markciiog scrvic€ ilronE
- Rmt cxperts€

- Rcnl inconE

- R.co'r'ery ofbosirEss paofirtioo expcnses

- Puclusa ofrEt4rial

20.09

0.64

t4.18

1.32

92.41

11.75

3.62

a.6l
26.8E

12.19

o.62

18.55

7.24

154.32

I l.?5
0.69

t0.35

(c)
(i)

Outstrnding brhnces (€rcluding Ind AS fair value adju5tnlcols)l
Kev Mrnip€ment Personnel (KIIP):

As at Jl Nlarch, 2021 As at 3l March. 2020

{ lakhs I lakhs
(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

M.. Sudndar Prul Krnwrr
Receivabla

P.yabl€

Mr. Srmaar Kanurr
Re.eivable

Payable

Mr. N.V. Sritrivaer
Payablc

M.. Vlrudrr Kumrr P.r8el
Paysblc

Mr, Rrl..h Clopn
P3yabl.

50.00

201.40

10.00

0.01

1.40

0.19

50.00

I t.68

t 0.00

5.81

t.34

0.09

0.18

(,i) Enl€rDris6 over*hich KMP is alrle Io ercrcise siqnific3nl irfluence:
As at Jl March, 2021 As at 3l March. 2020

a lakhs I lakhs

(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

Vlbnol Rc.lity lnfr. Piv.tc Umircd
R€ceivable

Cllpbl SiDp.k (lndi.) Priv.tc Limi.cd
Reclivable

R..un q EBC Inlcnulioo.l Umit.d

Xlcr.r. Driv.lirc hdi. timited
Receivable

Payable

5.00

24.24

30.53

5.00

0.19

19.47

E5.66

2.12



to the Fimncirl Stitement! for lhe yerrended ll Merch,202l

( I I lKey ManagctrEnt Personn€l compensation do€s not include provision for gratuity and leave encashmenl, which is detemined for lhe Company as a whole

(ri) lAll tr-ansacrions wirh rclated panies arc nade on terrrs equivalent to lhose lha! prevail in arm's lengrh ranssctions. Outstanding balances for receivables,

u64curEd, interEst free and s€ttlemenl occurs in cash excludiflg lnd AS fair value adiustments, if any The Company has not recorded any impaiflnent

Elating to anDunts owed by rElaled panies during the year ended ll March,2021 (31 March, 2020: ( Nil). The assessmenl is unde(aken at each

eizluating lhe finamial pcilion of Ihe retated pany and the market in which lh€ related p6rly oPerales.

(iii) lcuaranrer of a 8867 50 lakhs, which is oubrarding as on dale has b€€n provided by one ofthe Dreclor againsl lerm loan from olh€rs (Refer Foohole (iii)
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